
October 2018 - February 2019  

 Saturday Night   Sunday 8:00  Sunday 10:45
Worship Asst.  Worship Asst. Worship Asst. Worship Asst.

4-Oct Thu 7:00 13 6-Oct Sat 6:00 2 7-Oct Sun 8:00 11 7-Oct Sun 10:45 16

J & M Finke B Niewedde & S Fye T & S Dunker M & D Clancy

M & B Case D Titus AC Reeves, A Ford P Wolske, J Forster

11-Oct Thu 7:00 9 13-Oct Sat 6:00 10 14-Oct Sun 8:00 15 14-Oct Sun 10:45 4

 J & S Eversole A & P Ross   J & B Pence F & J Dieckmeyer

S & P Stam J & P Sachleben  C Lienhoop C Monroe & B Lewis

18-Oct Thu 7:00 5 20-Oct Sat 6:00 14 21-Oct Sun 8:00 7 21-Oct Sun 10:45 8

G & S Wakefield  M & T Kelly  D Dietrich  S & J Meredith

S Meyer, J Kurtz R Neville, J Stuckwisch

25-Oct Thu 7:00 1 27-Oct Sat 6:00 6 28-Oct Sun 8:00 3 28-Oct Sun 10:45 12

M & C Lee  E & C Tower  S & J Hoevener A & D Elsbury

L & C Burbrink T Bense, D Lakin R & M Fischer T Witte, E Knechtel

1-Nov Thu 7:00 13 3-Nov Sat 6:00 2 4-Nov Sun 8:00 11 4-Nov Sun 10:45 16

 J & M Finke B Niewedde & S Fye T & S Dunker  M & D Clancy

M & B Case D Titus AC Reeves, A Ford P Wolske, J Forster

8-Nov Thu 7:00 9 10-Nov Sat 6:00 10 11-Nov Sun 8:00 15 11-Nov Sun 10:45 4

J & S Eversole A & P Ross  J & B Pence F & J Dieckmeyer

 S & P Stam J & P Sachleben C Lienhoop C Monroe & B Lewis

15-Nov Thu 7:00 5 17-Nov Sat 6:00 14 18-Nov Sun 8:00 7 18-Nov Sun 10:45 8

G & S Wakefield M & T Kelly D Dietrich S & J Meredith

 S Meyer, J Kurtz R Neville, J Stuckwisch

21-Nov Wed 12:15 1 21-Nov Wed 7:00 15

Thanksgiving Eve M & C Lee Thanksgiving Eve J & B Pence

L & C Burbrink C Lienhoop

22-Nov Thu 7:00 24-Nov Sat 6:00 6 25-Nov Sun 8:00 3 25-Nov Sun 10:45 12

No Service E & C Tower S & J Hoevener A & D Elsbury

T Bense, D Lakin R & M Fischer T Witte, E Knechtel

29-Nov Thu 7:00 13 1-Dec Sat 6:00 2 2-Dec Sun 8:00 11 2-Dec Sun 10:45 16

J & M Finke B Niewedde & S Fye T & S Dunker M & D Clancy

 M & B Case D Titus AC Reeves, A Ford P Wolske, J Forster

6-Dec Thu 7:00 9 8-Dec Sat 6:00 10 9-Dec Sun 8:00 15 9-Dec Sun 10:45 4

J & S Eversole A & P Ross J & B Pence F & J Dieckmeyer

 S & P Stam J & P Sachleben C Lienhoop C Monroe & B Lewis

13-Dec Thu 7:00 5 15-Dec Sat 6:00 14 16-Dec Sun 8:00 7 16-Dec Sun 10:45 8

 G & S Wakefield M & T Kelly D Dietrich S & J Meredith

 S Meyer, J Kurtz R Neville, J Stuckwisch

Thursday Night



October 2018 - February 2019  

 Saturday Night   Sunday 8:00  Sunday 10:45
Worship Asst.  Worship Asst. Worship Asst. Worship Asst.

Thursday Night

20-Dec Thu 7:00 1 22-Dec Sat 6:00 6 23-Dec Sun 8:00 3 23-Dec Sun 10:45 12

 M & C Lee E & C Tower S & J Hoevener A & D Elsbury

 L & C Burbrink T Bense, D Lakin R & M Fischer T Witte, E Knechtel

24-Dec Mon 4:30 10 24-Dec Mon 7:00 14 24-Dec Mon 9:00 7 24-Dec Mon 11:00 13

Christmas Eve A & P Ross Christmas Eve M & T Kelly Christmas Eve D Dietrich Christmas Eve J & M Finke

 J & P Sachleben S Meyer, J Kurtz M & B Case

27-Dec Thu 7:00 13 29-Dec Sat 6:00 2 30-Dec Sun 8:00 11 30-Dec Sun 10:45 16

 J & M Finke B Niewedde & S Fye T & S Dunker M & D Clancy

 M & B Case D Titus AC Reeves, A Ford P Wolske, J Forster

31-Dec Mon 6:00 3

New Year's Eve S & J Hoevener

R & M Fischer

3-Jan Thu 7:00 9 5-Jan Sat 6:00 10 6-Jan Sun 8:00 15 6-Jan Sun 10:45 4

J & S Eversole A & P Ross J & B Pence F & J Dieckmeyer

 S & P Stam J & P Sachleben C Lienhoop C Monroe & B Lewis

10-Jan Thu 7:00 5 12-Jan Sat 6:00 14 13-Jan Sun 8:00 7 13-Jan Sun 10:45 8

 G & S Wakefield M & T Kelly D Dietrich S & J Meredith

 S Meyer, J Kurtz R Neville, J Stuckwisch

17-Jan Thu 7:00 1 19-Jan Sat 6:00 6 20-Jan Sun 8:00 3 20-Jan Sun 10:45 12

 M & C Lee E & C Tower S & J Hoevener A & D Elsbury

 L & C Burbrink T Bense, D Lakin R & M Fischer T Witte, E Knechtel

24-Jan Thu 7:00 13 26-Jan Sat 6:00 2 27-Jan Sun 8:00 11 27-Jan Sun 10:45 16

J & M Finke B Niewedde & S Fye T & S Dunker M & D Clancy

 M & B Case D Titus AC Reeves, A Ford P Wolske, J Forster

31-Jan Thu 7:00 9 2-Feb Sat 6:00 10 3-Feb Sun 8:00 15 3-Feb Sun 10:45 4

J & S Eversole A & P Ross J & B Pence F & J Dieckmeyer

 S & P Stam J & P Sachleben C Lienhoop C Monroe & B Lewis

7-Feb Thu 7:00 5 9-Feb Sat 6:00 14 10-Feb Sun 8:00 7 10-Feb Sun 10:45 8

 G & S Wakefield M & T Kelly D Dietrich S & J Meredith

 S Meyer, J Kurtz R Neville, J Stuckwisch

14-Feb Thu 7:00 1 16-Feb Sat 6:00 6 17-Feb Sun 8:00 3 17-Feb Sun 10:45 12

 M & C Lee E & C Tower S & J Hoevener A & D Elsbury

 L & C Burbrink T Bense, D Lakin R & M Fischer T Witte, E Knechtel

21-Feb Thu 7:00 13 23-Feb Sat 6:00 2 24-Feb Sun 8:00 11 24-Feb Sun 10:45 16

J & M Finke B Niewedde & S Fye T & S Dunker M & D Clancy

 M & B Case D Titus AC Reeves, A Ford P Wolske, J Forster


